

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.2372 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Devang Dobahl, learned counsel for petitioner.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 2. Mr. Rajesh Sharma, learned C.G.S.C. for respondent No.1/Union of India. 3. Mr. Digvijay Nath Dubey (through V.C.) and Mr. Jagdish Singh Bisht, learned counsel for respondent No.2. 4. Short Counter affidavit filed by respondent No.1 is taken on record. Misc. Application (IA/2/2025) made therefor, is allowed. 5. Learned counsel for petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by respondent No.2. 6. Put up on 17.03.2026. <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 11.02.2026</p> <p>PN</p>